Bradford County Allocations For 2022

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police,
fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired
prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement
adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these
reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be
returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial
requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments

Year Municipality Ad-Hoc FRA Pension
2022 Alba Borough $637.02
2022 Albany Township $5,527.06 $5,180.45
2022 Armenia Township $2,166.74
2022 Asylum Township $8,095.88 $3,310.37
2022 Athens Borough $15,920.69 $45,543.00
2022 Athens Township $32,201.86 $129,511.29
2022 Burlington Borough $750.44
2022 Burlington Township $5,061.82
2022 Canton Borough $7,864.26 $12,394.56
2022 Canton Township $11,703.15
2022 Columbia Township $7,371.25
2022 Franklin Township $3,891.64
2022 Granville Township $5,647.33
2022 Herrick Township $4,776.80
2022 Leraysville Borough $1,443.71
2022 LeRoy Township $4,443.67
2022 Litchfield Township $8,122.90
2022 Monroe Borough $2,358.98
2022 Monroe Township $6,690.57
2022 New Albany Borough $1,116.62
2022 North Towanda Township $7,748.26 $14,009.64
2022 Orwell Township $7,445.85
2022 Overton Township $2,517.95
2022 Pike Township $4,872.71
2022 Ridgebury Township $11,174.36
2022 Rome Borough $1,649.94
2022 Rome Township $7,016.28
2022 Sayre Borough $28,008.59 $212,398.52
2022 Sheshequin Township $8,288.29
2022 Smithfield Township $9,351.08
2022 South Creek Township $6,856.56
2022 South Waverly Borough $6,245.70 $10,360.90
2022 Springfield Township $7,909.47
2022 Standing Stone Township $3,866.37

2022 Stevens Township $2,964.00
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Sylvania Borough
Terry Township
Towanda Borough
Towanda Township
Troy Borough

Troy Township
Tuscarora Township
Ulster Township
Warren Township
Wells Township
West Burlington Township
Wilmot Township
Windham Township
Wyalusing Borough
Wyalusing Township
Wysox Township

Initial Payments:
Payments Held:

Total Payments:

$1,086.73
$6,838.02
$13,741.97
$6,395.16
$6,270.39
$10,713.14
$6,832.50
$7,216.61
$7,498.09
$7,642.80
$4,392.88
$8,763.98
$5,038.74
$3,430.07
$8,416.89
$13,301.07
$0.00 $369,286.84

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $369,286.84

$176,135.36

$30,131.61

$6,634.56
$8,777.21
$654,387.47
$0.00

$654,387.47



