Bradford County Allocations For 2022

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act. Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police, fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign (out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments							
Year	Municipality	Ad-Hoc	FRA	Pension			
2022	Alba Borough		\$637.02				
2022	Albany Township		\$5,527.06	\$5,180.45			
2022	Armenia Township		\$2,166.74				
2022	Asylum Township		\$8,095.88	\$3,310.37			
2022	Athens Borough		\$15,920.69	\$45,543.00			
2022	Athens Township		\$32,201.86	\$129,511.29			
2022	Burlington Borough		\$750.44				
2022	Burlington Township		\$5,061.82				
2022	Canton Borough		\$7,864.26	\$12,394.56			
2022	Canton Township		\$11,703.15				
2022	Columbia Township		\$7,371.25				
2022	Franklin Township		\$3,891.64				
2022	Granville Township		\$5,647.33				
2022	Herrick Township		\$4,776.80				
2022	Leraysville Borough		\$1,443.71				
2022	LeRoy Township		\$4,443.67				
2022	Litchfield Township		\$8,122.90				
2022	Monroe Borough		\$2,358.98				
2022	Monroe Township		\$6,690.57				
2022	New Albany Borough		\$1,116.62				
2022	North Towanda Township		\$7,748.26	\$14,009.64			
2022	Orwell Township		\$7,445.85				
2022	Overton Township		\$2,517.95				
2022	Pike Township		\$4,872.71				
2022	Ridgebury Township		\$11,174.36				
2022	Rome Borough		\$1,649.94				
2022	Rome Township		\$7,016.28				
2022	Sayre Borough		\$28,008.59	\$212,398.52			
2022	Sheshequin Township		\$8,288.29				
2022	Smithfield Township		\$9,351.08				
2022	South Creek Township		\$6,856.56				
2022	South Waverly Borough		\$6,245.70	\$10,360.90			
2022	Springfield Township		\$7,909.47				
2022	Standing Stone Township		\$3,866.37				
2022	Stevens Township		\$2,964.00				

		Total Payments:	\$0.00	\$369,286.84	\$654,387.47
		Payments Held:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
		Initial Payments:	\$0.00	\$369,286.84	\$654,387.47
2022	Wysox Township			\$13,301.07	\$8,777.21
2022	Wyalusing Township			\$8,416.89	\$6,634.56
2022	Wyalusing Borough			\$3,430.07	
2022	Windham Township			\$5,038.74	
2022	Wilmot Township			\$8,763.98	
2022	West Burlington Township			\$4,392.88	
2022	Wells Township			\$7,642.80	
2022	Warren Township			\$7,498.09	
2022	Ulster Township			\$7,216.61	
2022	Tuscarora Township			\$6,832.50	
2022	Troy Township			\$10,713.14	
2022	Troy Borough			\$6,270.39	\$30,131.61
2022	Towanda Township			\$6,395.16	
2022	Towanda Borough			\$13,741.97	\$176,135.36
2022	Terry Township			\$6,838.02	
2022	Sylvania Borough			\$1,086.73	